(b)   Earnings (loss) per common share data and shares outstanding
   retroactively reflect the impact of two-for-one common stock and Class B
   common stock split paid on February 24, 2000.

(c)   Excludes one time charges and non-operating gains

   USA NETWORKS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   BUSINESS SEGMENT INFORMATION - CONTINUING OPERATIONS
   UNAUDITED
   ($ IN THOUSANDS)

   TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31,

   PRO FORMA(a)   ACTUAL   PRO FORMA(a)   ACTUAL
   ------------ -------------   ------------  ------------
   2000   2000   1999   1999
   ------------ --------------   ------------  ------------

REVENUES - OPERATING BUSINESSES
   Cable and studios   $ 1,530,464   $ 1,530,464   $ 1,304,683  $ 1,304,683
   Electronic retailing - U.S.   1,533,272   1,533,272   1,332,903   1,332,903
   Electronic retailing - Germany   259,645   259,645   166,735   -
   Ticketing   518,565   518,565   442,742   442,742
   Hotel reservations   327,977   327,977   161,814   124,113
   Teleservices   282,120   212,471   215,920   -
   Other   -   -   6,894   6,894
   -------------- --------------   ------------ ------------
   SUB-TOTAL   4,452,043   4,382,394   3,631,691   3,211,335
   German DM exchange rate fluctuation (d)   (35,271)   (35,271)   -   -

REVENUES - EMERGING BUSINESSES
   Citysearch, Match.com and related   80,012   80,012   36,329   36,329
   Styleclick   24,197   22,308   35,136   28,962
   Electronic Commerce Solutions   24,293   24,293   20,240   20,240
   HSN - other international   21,340   21,340   8,925   8,925
   USA Films   86,084   86,084   82,053   64,766
   Trio, NWI, SCIFI.com, USA Network.com   20,332   20,332   1,188   1,188
   -------------- --------------   ------------ ------------
   SUB-TOTAL   256,258   254,369   183,871   160,410
   -------------- --------------   ------------ ------------
   TOTAL   $ 4,673,030   $ 4,601,492   $ 3,815,562  $ 3,371,745
   ============== ==============   ============ ============

EBITDA - OPERATING BUSINESSES (b)
   Cable and studios   $ 547,682   $ 547,682   $ 433,912   $ 433,912
   Electronic retailing - U.S.   236,495   236,495   214,669   214,669
   Electronic retailing - Germany   28,199   28,199   16,270   -
   Ticketing   100,026   100,026   93,349   93,349
   Hotel reservations   52,641   52,641   24,175   18,891
   Teleservices   43,556   34,095   30,375   -
   Corporate and other   (35,069)   (35,069)   (36,141)   (36,227)
   -------------- --------------   ------------ ------------
   SUB-TOTAL   973,530   964,069   776,609   724,594